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Date: - 07
th

 September, 2018 

Corrigendum  
 

For 
 

Open Surgical Instruments for the Department of 

Surgical Oncology 

 
NIT Issue Date : 25

th
 July, 2018 

NIT No. : Admn/Tender/71/2018-AIIMS.JDH 

Pre-Bid Meeting : 06
th

 August, 2018 at 04:00 PM 

Earlier Last Date of Submission : 04
th

 September, 2018 at 03:00 PM 

Extended Last Date of Submission : 19
th

 September, 2018 at 03:00 PM 

Bid opening  : 20
th

 September, 2018 at 03:15 P.M 

 

The following revised and additional specification will be added:- 

 

1. Page No. 11 & 12 

For 

 
S. 

No. Name of Surgical Instrument Quantity 

   

1 SS TRAY LARGE  470X320X50MM 

 

4 

  2 SS TRAY SMALL   350X240X40MM                          8 

  3 KIDNEY DISH  LARGE  250X140X40MM 8 

4 KIDNEY DISH  SMALL  170X100X35MM 10 

  5 SS BOWL 80X40MM 6 

  6 SS BOWL 166X50MM 6 

  7 SSBOWL 160X65MM 8 

  8 SS BOWL  147X65MM  8 

  9 SS DRUM  LARGE 15X12 INCH 4 

10 SS DRUM  SMALL 11X9 INCH 4 

11 BACKHAUS TOWEL CLAMP 13 CM 64 

12 FORSTER SPONGE HOLDER 18 Cm 18 

13 BP HANDLE NO. 3 8 

14 BP HANDLE NO. 4 7 

15 BP HANDLE NO. 7 9 

16 SUCTION TIP 2MM 9 

17 SUCTION TIP 5MM 8 

18 YANKAUER SUCTION TIP 10 MM 4 

19 SS SCALE 5 

20 DEAVER  RETRACTOR SMALL 18CM(TIP 19MM) 14 
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21 DEAVER  RETRACTOR MEDIUM 30.5CM (TIP 25 MM) 10 

22 DEAVER  RETRACTOR LARGE 31.5CM (TIP 50MM) 10 

23 DOYEN’S RETRACTOR 4 

24 MORRIS RETRACTOR 25cm ( BLADE 7x4cm) 6 

25 SKIN HOOK  32 

26 LANGENBECK RETRACTOR SMALL 16cm (TIP 21x 8mm) 16 

27 LANGENBECK RETRACTOR MEDIUM 22cm (TIP 50x11mm) 16 

28 LANGENBECK RETRACTOR LARGE 22.5cm (TIP 85x15mm) 14 

29 C ZERNY RETRACTOR  17.2 cm 14 

30  VEIN RETRACTOR 18 

31 BALFOUR ABDOMINAL RETRACTOR 20cm 3 

32 MASTOID RETRACTOR 4 

33 PERIOSTEUM ELEVATOR SHARP 4 

34 PERIOSTEUM ELEVATOR BLUNT 4 

35 DISSECTING TOOTH FORCEPS 15 CM 16 

36 DISSECTING PLAIN FORCEPS 18 CM 16 

37 ARTERY FORCEPS CVD 15 CM 36 

38 ARTERY FORCEPS ST. 18 CM 30 

39 ARTERY FORCEPS CVD 18 CM 42 

40 ARTERY FORCEPS HEAVY CVD 20 CM 42 

41 ARTERY TISSUE GRASPING  FORCEPS FINE TIP 18 CM 42 

42 ALLIS TISSUE GRASPING FORCEPS 15 CM 32 

43 ALLIS TISSUE GRASPING FORCEPS 20 CM 28 

44 KOCHER HAEMOSTATIC FORCEPS STRAIGHT 20.5CM 24 

45 KOCHER HAEMOSTATIC FORCEPS CURVED 20.5CM 24 

46 NEEDLE HOLDER 12 CM 10 

47 NEEDLE HOLDER 17 CM FINE TIP 11 

48 NEEDLE HOLDER 17 CM HEAVY 15 

49 NEEDLE HOLDER 22 CM 4 

50 MAYO DISSECTING SCISSOR CVD 18 CM 8 

51 MAYO DISSECTING SCISSOR ST.  18 CM 8 

52 BABCOCK TISSUE GRASPING  FORCEPS 15.5 CM 18 

53 BABCOCK TISSUE GRASPING   FORCEPS 21 CM 18 

54 KELLY PROCTOSCOPE 25 X 75 MM 2 

55 GIGLI WIRE WITH SAW HANDLE 2 

56 CUSCO’S SPECULUM  MEDIUM AND LARGE 6 

57 HUMBEY DERMATOME 32 CM 2 

58 MICRO  MOSQUITO HAEMOSTATIC FORCEPS 12 CM 12 

59  CHEATLE’S FORCEPS 2 

60 HEGAR DILATOR ALL SIZE ( ONE SET ) 18.5 C M 1 

61 UTERINE CURETTE ( BLUNT & SHARP DOUBLE ENDED 28 - 29 CM) 10 X 7 2 

62 KELLY’S DISSECTING AND LIGATURE FORCEPS 12 

63 MAGILL’S FORCEPS 2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Corrigendum for Open Surgical Instruments at AIIMS Jodhpur Page 3 
 

 

Read As:- 
 

S. 

No. A. Name of Surgical Containers Quantity 

   

1 SS TRAY LARGE  470X320X50MM 

 

4 

  2 SS TRAY SMALL   350X240X40MM                          8 

  3 KIDNEY DISH  LARGE  250X140X40MM 8 

4 KIDNEY DISH  SMALL  170X100X35MM 10 

  5 SS BOWL 80X40MM 6 

  6 SS BOWL 166X50MM 6 

  7 SSBOWL 160X65MM 8 

  8 SS BOWL  147X65MM  8 

  9 SS DRUM  LARGE 15X12 INCH 4 

10 SS DRUM  SMALL 11X9 INCH 4 

 

 

 

S. No. B. Name of Surgical Instruments Quantity 

1.  BACKHAUS TOWEL CLAMP 13 CM 32 

2.  FORSTER SPONGE HOLDER 18 Cm 12 

3.  BP HANDLE NO. 3 8 

4.  BP HANDLE NO. 4 7 

5.  BP HANDLE NO. 7 6 

6.  SUCTION TIP 2MM 6 

7.  SUCTION TIP 5MM 6 

8.  YANKAUER SUCTION TIP 10 MM 4 

9.  SS SCALE 2 

10.  DEAVER  RETRACTOR SMALL 18CM(TIP 19MM) 8 

11.  DEAVER  RETRACTOR MEDIUM 30.5CM (TIP 25 MM) 8 

12.  DEAVER  RETRACTOR LARGE 31.5CM (TIP 50MM) 8 

13.  DOYEN’S RETRACTOR 4 

14.  MORRIS RETRACTOR 25cm ( BLADE 7x4cm) 6 

15.  SKIN HOOK (set) 3 

16.  LANGENBECK RETRACTOR SMALL 16cm (TIP 21x 8mm) 12 

17.  LANGENBECK RETRACTOR MEDIUM 22cm (TIP 50x11mm) 14 

18.  LANGENBECK RETRACTOR LARGE 22.5cm (TIP 85x15mm) 14 

19.  CZERNY RETRACTOR  17.2 cm 14 

20.   VEIN RETRACTOR 6 

21.  BALFOUR ABDOMINAL RETRACTOR 20cm 3 

22.  MASTOID RETRACTOR 2 

23.  PERIOSTEUM ELEVATOR SHARP 4 

24.  PERIOSTEUM ELEVATOR BLUNT 4 

25.  DISSECTING TOOTH FORCEPS 15 CM 16 

26.  DISSECTING PLAIN FORCEPS 18 CM 16 

27.  ARTERY FORCEPS CVD 15 CM 24 

28.  ARTERY FORCEPS ST. 18 CM 24 

29.  ARTERY FORCEPS CVD 18 CM 32 

30.  ARTERY FORCEPS HEAVY CVD 20 CM 32 

31.  ARTERY TISSUE GRASPING  FORCEPS FINE TIP 18 CM 32 
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32.  ALLIS TISSUE GRASPING FORCEPS 15 CM 18 

33.  ALLIS TISSUE GRASPING FORCEPS 20 CM 18 

34.  KOCHER HAEMOSTATIC FORCEPS STRAIGHT 20.5CM 18 

35.  KOCHER HAEMOSTATIC FORCEPS CURVED 20.5CM 18 

36.  TC-NEEDLEHOLDER, MAYO-HEGAR, 20 CM 8 

37.  TC-NEEDLEHOLDER, MAYO-HEGAR, 30 CM 8 

38.  TC-NEEDLEHOLDER, MAYO-HEGAR TC GOLD, 22 CM 4 

39.  TC-NEEDLEHOLDER, MAYO-HEGAR TC GOLD, 18.5 CM 4 

40.  TC-NEEDLEHOLDER, DE BAKEY, 15 CM 4 

41.  TC-NEEDLEHOLDER, DE BAKEY, 18 CM 4 

42.  TC-NEEDLEHOLDER, DE BAKEY, 24 CM 4 

43.  TC-NEEDLEHOLDER, MASSON, 26.5 CM 4 

44.  TC-NEEDLEHOLDER, RYDER-MARTIN, 20 CM 4 

45.  TC-DISS. SCISSORS, FINE, CVD., 12.5 CM 4 

46.  TC-DISS. SCISSORS, FINE, CVD., 11 CM 4 

47.  TC-DISS. SCISSORS, FINE, CVD., 14.5 CM 4 

48.  TC-DISS. SCISSORS, FINE, CVD., 18 CM 4 

49.  TC-DISS. SCISSORS, FINE, CVD., 20.5 CM 6 

50.  TC-DISS. SCISSORS, FINE, CVD., 26.5 CM 6 

51.  TC-SCISSORS, MAYO-STILLE, STR., 17 CM 6 

52.  TC-SCISSORS, MAYO-LEXER, CVD., 14 CM 6 

53.  TC-LIGATURE SCISSORS, CVD., SERR., 14 CM 6 

54.  TC-LIGATURE SCISSORS, CVD., SERR., 20 CM 6 

55.  BABCOCK TISSUE GRASPING  FORCEPS 15.5 CM 14 

56.  BABCOCK TISSUE GRASPING   FORCEPS 21 CM 14 

57.  KELLY PROCTOSCOPE 25 X 75 MM 2 

58.  GIGLI WIRE WITH SAW HANDLE 2 

59.  CUSCO’S SPECULUM  MEDIUM AND LARGE 6 

60.  HUMBEY DERMATOME 32 CM 2 

61.  MICRO  MOSQUITO HAEMOSTATIC FORCEPS 12 CM 12 

62.   CHEATLE’S FORCEPS 27 CM 2 

63.  HEGAR DILATOR ALL SIZE ( ONE SET ) 18.5 C M 1 

64.  
UTERINE CURETTE ( BLUNT & SHARP DOUBLE ENDED 28 - 29 CM) 

10 X 7 2 

65.  KELLY’S DISSECTING AND LIGATURE FORCEPS 12 

66.  MAGILL’S FORCEPS 2 

67.  RIB SHEARS, COLIN, 32 CM 2 

68.  RIB RASPATORY, DOYEN, R., ADULT, 17 CM 2 

69.  RIB RASPATORY, DOYEN, L., ADULT, 17 CM 2 

70.  RIB SPREADER, BURFORD, ALU, 300 MM 2 

71.  RIB CONTRACTOR, BAILEY-GIBBON, 20 CM 2 

72.  LUNG SPATULA, ALLISON, 33 CM 2 

 

2. Page No. 12, Following Points are to be added in specifications:  

A. Surgical Instruments should be European CE (with four digit notified body number) 

or US FDA for the quoted surgical instruments.  

B. Item code and manufacturer name should be LASER engraved on the surgical 

instruments. 


